10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RICHARD G. ZIMMER - SBN 107263
T. MARK SMITH - SBN 162370
CLIFFORD & BROWN

A Professional Corporation

Attorneys at Law

Bank of America Building

1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900
Bakersfield, CA 93301-5230

(661) 322-6023

Attorneys for Bolthouse Properties, LLC
and Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc.

BOB H. JOYCE, (SBN 84607)

LAW OFFICES OF LEBEAU « THELEN, LLP
5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300

Post Office Box 12092

Bakersfield, California 93389-2092

Telephone: (661) 325-8962

Facsimile: (661) 325-1127

Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company,

a California corporation, Crystal Organic Farms,

a limited liability company, Grimmway Enterprises, Inc.,
and LAPIS Land Company, LLC

ROBERT G. KUHS (SBN 160291)
BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR. (SBN 149890)
KUHS & PARKER

P. O. Box 2205

1200 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 200

Bakersfield, California 93303

Telephone: (661) 322-4004

Facsimile: (661) 322-2906

Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch Company and
Granite Construction Company

WILLIAM M. SLOAN (SBN 203583)
ALEJANDRO L. BRAS (SBN 280558)
MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
425 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94105-2482
Telephone: (415) 268-7000

Facsimile: (415) 268-7522

Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.

MICHAEL T. FIFE (State Bar No. 203025)
BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976)
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
21 East Carrillo Street

Santa Barbara, California 93101

Telephone No: (805) 963-7000

Facsimile No: (805) 965-4333

1
OBJECTIONS TO 4" AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




o N N n A

\O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Attorneys for: Gene T. Bahlman, William Barnes, William R. Barnes & Eldora M. Barnes Family
Trust of 1989, Thomas M. Bookman, B.J. Calandri, John Calandri, John Calandri as Trustee of
the John and B.J. Calandri 2001 Trust, Son Rise Farms, Calmat Land Company, Sal and Connie
L. Cardile, Efren and Luz Chavez, Consolidated Rock Products, Del Sur Ranch LLC, Steven
Godde as Trustee of the Forrest G. Godde Trust, Lawrence A. Godde, Lawrence A. Godde and
Godde Trust, Robert and Phillip Gorrindo, Gorrindo Family Trust, Laura Griffin, Healy Farms,
Healy Enterprises, Inc., John Javadi and Sahara Nursery, Juniper Hills Water Group, Gailen Kyle,
Gailen Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle Trust, James W. Kyle, James W. Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle
Family Trust, Julia Kyle, Wanda E. Kyle, Maritorena Living Trust, Jose and Marie Maritorena,
Richard H. Miner, Barry S. Munz, Terry A. Munz and Kathleen M. Munz, Eugene B. Nebeker, R
and M Ranch, Inc., Richard and Michael Nelson, Robert Jones, John and Adrienne Reca, Mabel
Selak, Jeffrey L. & Nancee J. Siebert, Dr. Samuel Kremen and Tierra Bonita Ranch Company,
Beverly Tobias, Triple M Property FKA and 3M Property Investment Co., Vulcan Materials Co.
and Vulcan Lands Inc., Willow Springs Company, Donna Wilson, collectively known as the
Antelope Valley Groundwater Agreement Association (‘“AGWA”)

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

COORDINATION PROCEEDING
SPECIAL TITLE (Rule 1550(b)) Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No.
4408

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES CASE NO. 1-05-CV-049053

INCLUDED ACTIONS:

SIGNATURES TO OBJECTIONS
TO FOURTH AMENDMENT TO

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 v.

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al., FOR PHASE 4 TRIAL ,
Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. ) DECLARATIONS AND
BC325201 STIPULATIONS

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 wv.
DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.,

1500-CV-254348

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, and
W.M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC., v.
CITY OF LANCASTER, et al.,

Riverside Superior Court

Case No. RIC 344436 [c/w case no. RIC
344668 and 353840]

Trial Date:  May 28, 2013
Action Filed: October 26, 2005

AND RELATED ACTIONS

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
g
Kern County Superior Court Case No. S- )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
2

OBJECTIONS TO 4" AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




=] oo ~ (2, (%] $Ww N —_—

NN [\
E NI 8L RBIBEREESBE xS &G Ro =5

irrigated acreage based on the information produced. Further, it is unclear why the declarant
calculated water use as a function of crop duty if meter records were available. Further, the
declarant is unable to identify which parcel was used to irrigate onion crops.

The parties further reserve the right to object to any sﬁpuiation or objection at trial to
the extent any factual inaccuracies contained in any of the declarations or stipulations in this
matter were not apparent on their face without review of deposition transcripts that are not

presently available as of the time of this Objection.

DATED: May 3, 2013 Respectfully submitted.

CLIFFORD & BROWN

DATED: May 3, 2013 LAW OFFICES OF LEBEAU THELEN

\\

By:

BOB H. JOYCE, ESQ.

Attorneys for Diamopd Farming Company, a
California cokporatiof Crystal Organic Farms, a
limited liability company, Grimmway Enterprises,
Inc., and LAPIS Land Company, LL.C

11/

35
OBJECTIONS TO 4™ AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




J—

RN NN N N N N RN = e :
® A L AR BN = SV m® O R B RO S

v .8 N O D W N

DATED: May 3, 2013

DATED: May 3, 2013

DATED: May 3, 2013

By:

KUHS & PARKER

BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR.
Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch
Company and Granite Construction Company

MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP

WILLIAM M. SLOAN
ALEJANDRO L. BRAS

Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.

BROWNSTEIN HY ATT FARBER SCHRECK,
LLP

MICHAEI, T. FIFE

BRADLEY J, HERREMA

Attommeys for Antelope Valley Groundwater
Agreement Association (“AGWA”)

36

OBJECTIONS TO 4™ AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




=N

N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DATED: May 3, 2013

DATED: May 3, 2013

DATED: May 3, 2013

KUHS & PARKER

ROBERT G. KUHS

BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR.

Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch
Company and Granite Construction Company

MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP

WILLIAM M. SLOAN
ALEJANDRO L. BRAS
Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK,
LLP

MICHAEL T. FIFE

BRADLEY J. HERREMA

Attorneys for Antelope Valley Groundwater
Agreement Association (“AGWA”)

36

OBJECTIONS TO 4" AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




S

O 0 3 O W

10
11
12

13
14
5
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

DATED: May 3, 2013

By:
DATED: May 3, 2013

By:
DATED: May 3, 2013

By:

KUHS & PARKER

ROBERT G. KUHS

BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR.

Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch
Company and Granite Construction Company

MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP

WILLIAM M. SLOAN
ALEJANDRO L. BRAS

Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, ’
LLP

MICHAEL T. FIFE

BRADLEY J. HERREMA

Attorneys for Antelope Valley Groundwater
Agreement Association (“AGWA?”)

36

OBJECTIONS TO 4" AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




N W [\

N N o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE (C.C.P. §1013a, 2015.5)
Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases

Judicial Counsel Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

I am employed in the County of Kern, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900,
Bakersfield, CA 93301.
On May 6, 2013, I served the foregoing document(s) entitled:

SIGNATURES TO OBJECTIONS TO FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CASE
MANAGEMENT ORDER FOR PHASE 4 TRIAL AND DECLARATIONS
AND STIPULATIONS

by uploading the document listed above to the Santa Clara Superior Court website in regard to
the Antelope Valley Groundwater Matter. All parties listed on the Santa Clara Superior Court
in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater Matter are hereby incorporated within by this
reference.

X BY SANTA CLARA SUPERIOR COURT E-FILING IN COMPLEX LITIGATION
PURSUANT TO CLARIFICATION ORDER DATED OCTOBER 27, 2005.
Executed on May 6, 2013, at Bakersfield, California.

X (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the lawg of the State of
California that the above is true and correct.

A
"VICKI SRREET
2455-2

37
OBJECTIONS TO 4" AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO




