1	RICHARD G. ZIMMER - SBN 107263 T. MARK SMITH - SBN 162370
2	CLIFFORD & BROWN A Professional Corporation
3	Attorneys at Law Bank of America Building
4	1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900
5	Bakersfield, CA 93301-5230 (661) 322-6023
6	Attorneys for Bolthouse Properties, LLC and Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc.
7	
8	BOB H. JOYCE, (SBN 84607) LAW OFFICES OF LEBEAU • THELEN, LLP
9	5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300 Post Office Box 12092
10	Bakersfield, California 93389-2092 Telephone: (661) 325-8962
11	Facsimile: (661) 325-1127
	Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company,
12	a California corporation, Crystal Organic Farms, a limited liability company, Grimmway Enterprises, Inc.,
13	and LAPIS Land Company, LLC
14	ROBERT G. KUHS (SBN 160291) BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR. (SBN 149890)
15	KUHS & PARKER
16	P. O. Box 2205 1200 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 200
17	Bakersfield, California 93303 Telephone: (661) 322-4004
18	Facsimile: (661) 322-2906
19	Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch Company and Granite Construction Company
20	WILLIAM M. SLOAN (SBN 203583)
21	ALEJANDRO L. BRAS (SBN 280558) MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
	425 Market Street
22	San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Telephone: (415) 268-7000
23	Facsimile: (415) 268-7522
24	Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.
25	MICHAEL T. FIFE (State Bar No. 203025)
26	BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976) BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
27	21 East Carrillo Street Santa Barbara, California 93101
28	Telephone No: (805) 963-7000 Facsimile No: (805) 965-4333
	OBJECTIONS TO 4th AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO

1 Attorneys for: Gene T. Bahlman, William Barnes, William R. Barnes & Eldora M. Barnes Family Trust of 1989, Thomas M. Bookman, B.J. Calandri, John Calandri, John Calandri as Trustee of the John and B.J. Calandri 2001 Trust, Son Rise Farms, Calmat Land Company, Sal and Connie 3 L. Cardile, Efren and Luz Chavez, Consolidated Rock Products, Del Sur Ranch LLC, Steven Godde as Trustee of the Forrest G. Godde Trust, Lawrence A. Godde, Lawrence A. Godde and 4 Godde Trust, Robert and Phillip Gorrindo, Gorrindo Family Trust, Laura Griffin, Healy Farms, Healy Enterprises, Inc., John Javadi and Sahara Nursery, Juniper Hills Water Group, Gailen Kyle, 5 Gailen Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle Trust, James W. Kyle, James W. Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle Family Trust, Julia Kyle, Wanda E. Kyle, Maritorena Living Trust, Jose and Marie Maritorena, Richard H. Miner, Barry S. Munz, Terry A. Munz and Kathleen M. Munz, Eugene B. Nebeker, R. and M Ranch, Inc., Richard and Michael Nelson, Robert Jones, John and Adrienne Reca, Mabel Selak, Jeffrey L. & Nancee J. Siebert, Dr. Samuel Kremen and Tierra Bonita Ranch Company, Beverly Tobias, Triple M Property FKA and 3M Property Investment Co., Vulcan Materials Co. 8 and Vulcan Lands Inc., Willow Springs Company, Donna Wilson, collectively known as the Antelope Valley Groundwater Agreement Association ("AGWA") 9 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 10 11 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 12 COORDINATION PROCEEDING SPECIAL TITLE (Rule 1550(b)) Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 13 ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 14 **CASES** CASE NO. 1-05-CV-049053 15 **INCLUDED ACTIONS:** SIGNATURES TO OBJECTIONS COUNTY TO FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 16 LOS **ANGELES** WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 v. CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 17 DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al., FOR PHASE 4 TRIAL. Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS 18 BC325201 19 LOS **ANGELES** COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 v. 20 DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al., Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-21 1500-CV-254348 22 DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, and W.M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC., v. 23 CITY OF LANCASTER, et al., Trial Date: May 28, 2013 Action Filed: October 26, 2005 Riverside Superior Court Case No. RIC 344436 [c/w case no. RIC 24 344668 and 353840] 25 26 AND RELATED ACTIONS 27 28

OBJECTIONS TO 4th AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO

irrigated acreage based on the information produced. Further, it is unclear why the declarant calculated water use as a function of crop duty if meter records were available. Further, the declarant is unable to identify which parcel was used to irrigate onion crops.

The parties further reserve the right to object to any stipulation or objection at trial to the extent any factual inaccuracies contained in any of the declarations or stipulations in this matter were not apparent on their face without review of deposition transcripts that are not presently available as of the time of this Objection.

DATED: May 3, 2013

Respectfully submitted.

CLIFFORD & BROWN

11

15

16

DATED: May 3, 2013

22

23

26

Attorneys for

BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, LLC and WM. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.

LAW OFFICES OF LEBEAU THELEN

By:

BOB H. JOYCE, ESQ.

Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company, a California corporation, Crystal Organic Farms, a limited liability company, Grimmway Enterprises, Inc., and LAPIS Land Company, LLC

1	DATED: May 3, 2013	KUHS & PARKER
2		•
3 4.	B	
4 . 5		ROBERT G. KUHS
6		BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR. Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch Company and Granite Construction Company
7	·	
8	DATED: May 3, 2013	MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
9		
10		
11	B _y	v·
12		WILLIAM M. SLOAN ALEJANDRO L. BRAS
13	,	ADERATORO L. DRAD
14		Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.
15	DATED: May 3, 2013	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
16		
17	n-	·
18	Ву	MICHAEL T. FIFE
19		BRADLEY J. HERREMA Attorneys for Antelope Valley Groundwater Agreement Association ("AGWA")
20		rigiocincia rissociation (AC WA)
21 22		
23		
24		
25	·	
26		
27	•	
28		
- 1		,

-

	DATED, May 2, 2012	VIIIC & DADVED
1	DATED: May 3, 2013	KUHS & PARKER
2		
3	D _{vv} .	
4	By:	ROBERT G. KUHS
5		BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR. Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch Company and Granite Construction Company
6		Company and Granite Construction Company
7		
8	DATED: May 3, 2013	MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
9		. I
10	ı	William My Sloam
11		
12	By:	WILLIAM M. SLOAN ALEJANDRO L. BRAS
13		
14		Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.
15	DATED: May 3, 2013	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
16		
17	_	
18	By:	MICHAEL T. FIFE
19		BRADLEY J. HERREMA Attorneys for Antelope Valley Groundwater
20		Agreement Association ("AGWA")
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		*
27		
28		
	OBJECTIONS TO 4th AMENDMENT TO CMO FOR PHASE	36 E 4 AND DECLARATIONS AND STIPULATIONS PURSUANT THERETO

1	DATED: May 3, 2013		KUHS & PARKER
2			
3			•
4		By:	DODDDE & VALUE
5			ROBERT G. KUHS BERNARD C. BARMANN, JR.
6			Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp, Tejon Ranch Company and Granite Construction Company
7			
8	DATED: May 3, 2013		MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
9			
10			
11	- - -	By:	
12	·	_,.	WILLIAM M. SLOAN ALEJANDRO L. BRAS
13			AREON DIOL. DIVIS
14			Attorneys for U.S. Borax, Inc.
15	DATED: May 3, 2013		BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
16		•	THE .
17		D	Theheal ist
18		By:	MICHAEL T. FIFE
19			BRADLEY J. HERREMA Attorneys for Antelope Valley Groundwater
20			Agreement Association ("AGWA")
21			
22			
- 1			
24			
25			
26 27			
27 28	•		
۷٥ 			36

28